7  Other Utility Plant - Corporate Exhibit DB-5(a), Line 70, Column C, F, G 1,634,707$   1,667,028$   32,322$

Total Amortization of Unrecovered Reserve Exhibit DB-5(a), Line 71, Column G, K 244,608$   244,608$   -$

8 Total Depreciation Expense Lines 7 + 8 12,746,996$   12,364,166$   (382,830)$

Black Hills
Income Statement Adjustment No. 1

Accumulated Provision for Depreciation - Summary
For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2024

Black Hills Energy
Depreciation Expense

Income Statement Adjustment No. 1
Test Year Ending September 30, 2024

Docket No. 25-BHCG-298-RTS
Exhibit DB-5a

A B C D E F G

Line
No.

 FERC
Account Description

Black Hills Adjusted
Plant In Service

9/30/2025

Black Hills
Depreciation Rates

Approved in 21-BHCG-
418-RTS

BH Projected Pro
Forma Depreciation

Expense

Staff's Pro Forma
Adjusted

Depreciable Plant
2/28/2025

Black Hills
Depreciation Rates

Approved in 21-
BHCG-418-RTS

Staff Adjusted
Depreciation Expense

for Plant Update

Staff's
Adjustment to
Depreciation

Expense

A x B D x E F - C

INTANGIBLE PLANT

1 301.00   Intangibles Organization 186,932$   0.00% -$   186,932$   0.00% -$   -$

2 302.00   Intangibles Franchises & Consents 74,990   0.48% 360$   74,990   0.48% 360$   -$

3 303.00   Intangibles Miscellaneous 1,039,860   1.83% 19,029$   1,039,860   1.83% 19,029$   -$

4 303.01   Intangibles Miscellaneous - Easements 1,730,332   5.06% 87,555$   1,730,332   5.06% 87,555$   -$

5 303.02   Intangibles Miscellaneous - Trademarks 181,000   0.00% -$   181,000   0.00% -$   -$

6 303.03   Intangibles Miscellaneous - Workforce 0.00% -$   -   0.00% -$   -$

7 303.70   Intangibles Miscellaneous - Farm Tap 295,646   0.00% -$   295,646   0.00% -$   -$

8 Total Intangible Plant 3,508,760$   0$   106,944$   3,508,760$   0$   106,944$   -$

NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING PLANT

9 336.01   Purification Equipment -$   2.76% -$   -$   2.76% -$   -$

10 Total Natural Gas Production & Gathering Plant -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

TRANSMISSION PLANT

11 365.01   Land 9,431$   0.00% -$   9,431$   0.00% -$   -$

12 365.02   Land Rights/Right-of-Way (Non-Depreciable) 725,064   0.00% -$   771,247   0.00% -$   -$

13 365.71   Land/Farm Tap 644   0.00% -$   644   0.00% -$   -$

14 365.72   Land Rights/Farm Tap (Non-Depreciable) 2,100   0.00% -$   2,100   0.00% -$   -$

15 366.01   Structures and Improvements 165,381   0.98% 1,621$   159,429   0.98% 1,562$   (58)$

16 366.20   Measuring 87,754   0.98% 860$   89,914   0.98% 881$   21$

17 366.71   Structures and Improvements 8,600   0.98% 84$   8,600   0.98% 84$   -$

18 367.00   Transmission Plant - Mains 61,180,956   1.38% 844,297$   57,602,112   1.38% 794,909$   (49,388)$

19 367.80   Gas Trans -Other Mains-RNG -   1.38% -$   89,017   1.38% 1,228$   1,228$

20 368.04   Compressor Station Equipment 2,475   7.27% 180$   2,475   7.27% 180$   -$

21 368.80   Gas Trans-Comp Sta Eqp-RNG -   7.27% -$   962,655   7.27% 69,985$   69,985$

22 369.03   Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 5,336,706   2.81% 149,961$   5,130,880   2.81% 144,178$   (5,784)$

23 369.73   Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 51,304   2.81% 1,442$   51,304   2.81% 1,442$   -$

24 371.01   Transmission Plant - Other Equipment 106,238$   8.90% 9,455$   106,238$   8.90% 9,455$   -$

25 Total Transmission Plant 67,676,653$   1,007,900$   64,986,046$   1,023,905$   16,005$

DISTRIBUTION PLANT

26 374.01   Land 186,909$   0.00% -$   186,909$   0.00% -$   -$

27 374.02   Land Rights/Right of Way (Non-Depreciable) 792,398   0.00% -$   776,669   0.00% -$   -$

28 374.82   Gas Dist-Ld Rt/ROW-ND-RNG -   0.00% -$   147,389   0.00% -$   -$

29 375.01   Structures and Improvements 1,188,888   2.45% 29,128$   1,451,539   2.45% 35,563$   6,435$

30 375.03   Structures and Improvements - TBS -   2.45% -$   -   2.45% -$   -$

31 375.80   Gas Dist-Strct&Improve-RNG -   2.45% -$   4,170   2.45% 102$   102$

32 376.00   Distribution Plant - Mains 164,618,129   1.54% 2,535,119$   157,739,821   1.54% 2,429,193$   (105,926)$

33 376.80   Gas Dist - Mains - RNG 989,195   1.54% 15,234$   658,450   1.54% 10,140$   (5,093)$

34 377.00   Compressor Station Equipment 175,304   4.86% 8,520$   175,304   4.86% 8,520$   -$

35 378.00   Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment - General 10,475,158   2.33% 244,071$   9,028,636   2.33% 210,367$   (33,704)$

36 378.50   Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment - Lease -   2.33% -$   -   2.33% -$   -$

37 378.70   Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 179,090   2.33% 4,173$   174,723   2.33% 4,071$   (102)$

38 378.80   Gas Dist-Mea/Reg St-RNG -   2.33% -$   212,817   2.33% 4,959$   4,959$

39 379.00   Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment - City Gate 61,111   4.74% 2,897$   61,111   4.74% 2,897$   -$

40 380.00   Distribution Plant - Services 106,525,531   2.09% 2,226,384$   106,644,178   2.09% 2,228,863$   2,480$

41 381.00   Meters 14,038,411   9.23% 1,295,745$   13,160,398   9.23% 1,214,705$   (81,041)$

42 381.01   Meters - ERT & AMI 10,496,261   7.10% 745,235$   10,170,781   7.10% 722,125$   (23,109)$

43 382.01   Meter Installations 4,871,135   0.90% 43,840$   4,796,808   0.90% 43,171$   (669)$

44 383.01   House Regulators 53,543,483   3.08% 1,649,139$   48,928,197   3.08% 1,506,988$   (142,151)$

45 385.01   Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 2,962,366   2.45% 72,578$   2,874,709   2.45% 70,430$   (2,148)$

46 387.00   Other Equipment 115,909   2.92% 3,385$   115,909   2.92% 3,385$   -$

47 Total Distribution Plant 371,219,276$   8,875,446$   357,308,515$   8,495,480$   (379,967)$

GENERAL PLANT

48 389.01   Land 856,543$   0.00% -$   856,543$   0.00% -$   -$

49 390.01   Structures and Improvements 13,423,778   2.71% 363,784$   12,733,254   2.71% 345,071$   (18,713)$

50 390.51   Leasehold Improvements -   0.00% -$   -   0.00% -$   -$

51 391.01   Office Furniture & Equipment 619,665   4.98% 30,859$   711,547   4.98% 35,435$   4,576$

52 391.03   Computer Hardware 1,021,325   17.64% 180,162$   1,114,992   17.64% 196,685$   16,523$

53 391.04   Software 109,982   17.64% 19,401$   -   17.64% -$   (19,401)$

54 391.07   Ipad Hardware 33,978   20.00% 6,796$   33,899   20.00% 6,780$   (16)$

55 392.01   Transportation Equipment 289,611   8.53% 24,704$   207,305   8.53% 17,683$   (7,021)$

56 392.03   Light Trucks 11,888,562   7.13% 847,654$   9,817,355   7.13% 699,977$   (147,677)$

57 392.04   Medium Trucks -   11.60% -$   -   11.60% -$   -$

58 392.05   Heavy Trucks 538,580   1.12% 6,032$   498,021   1.12% 5,578$   (454)$

59 392.06   Trailers 210,677   1.46% 3,076$   189,639   1.46% 2,769$   (307)$

60 393.00   Stores Equipment 55,274   4.00% 2,211$   51,016   4.00% 2,041$   (170)$

61 394.00   Tools, Shop, and Garage Equipment 4,896,920   3.90% 190,980$   4,025,421   3.90% 156,991$   (33,988)$

62 395.00   Laboratory Equipment 11,714   4.41% 517$   11,714   4.41% 517$   -$

63 396.00   Power Operated Equipment 1,099,514   5.57% 61,243$   1,014,666   5.57% 56,517$   (4,726)$

64 397.00   Communication Equipment 1,221,839   6.59% 80,519$   1,221,839   6.59% 80,519$   -$

65 398.00   Miscellaneous Equipment 32,417   6.67% 2,162$   32,417   6.67% 2,162$   -$

66 Total General Plant 36,310,377$   1,820,100$   32,519,628$   1,608,725$   (211,375)$

67 118.00   Other Utility Plant  15,457,994$   10.40% 1,606,952$   15,781,672$   10.40% 1,640,600$   33,648$

68 118.00   Other Utility Plant (CIS+)   277,554$   10.00% 27,755$   264,287$   10.00% 26,429$   (1,327)$

69 118.00   Other Utility Plant (Vehicles) 849,856   9.23% 78,405$   828,956   9.23% 76,477$   (1,928)$